CANADIAN KENNEL CLUB®

Canine Good Neighbour Council

Chair: Linda St-Hilaire

Zonel

Nova Scotia & Newfoundland & Labrador

Angie Parsons
info@royalk9.ca

Zone 2
New Brunswick & PEI
April Saulnier

april@howladayinnnotredame.ca

Zone 3

Quebec

Linda Desaulniers
linda.desaulniers@gmail.com

Zone 4

Ontario North

Diane Kearsey
dianekearsey@hotmail.com

Zone 5

Ontario East

Joseph Panaro
josephpanaro@gmail.com

Zone 6
Ontario West
Suzie Bell
slbell@gto.net

Zone 7

Ontario Central
Josephine Lambert
j56lambert@gmail.com

Zone 8

Manitoba

Melissa Ireland
mlireland@mymts.net

Zone 9
Saskatchewan
Vacant

Zone 10

Alberta, NWT & Nunavut
Nicole Wiebe
nikkiwiebe@hotmail.com

Zone 11

BC Southwest

Marion Postgate
Mmarionpostgate@gmail.com

Zone 12

BC Interior & Yukon

Karen Brearley
longhaulkennels@gmail.com
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